Carpentaria Shire Council

CARPENTARIA SHIRE
Ou‘féaak 1;7 -fLe Sea ®
Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more - November 2021- October 2022

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish
details of all contracts valued $200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils
website and also on notice boards located at the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:
#* The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.

#* The value of the contract.
#* The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name

Purpose of Contract

Contract Value

Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T
Boral Construction Materials G
Norwest Plant & Pastoral Pty L
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd
Erscon Pty Ltd

Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd

Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd
Gulf Engineering & Constructio
O'Brien Grader Hire Pty Ltd
Arid to Oasis Traffic Solution
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd

Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd
NQES INDUSTRIES PTY LTD
RRETS Pty Ltd

Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd

JT & SJ Murrihy

Pacific Toyota

Stabilised Pavements of Austra
Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re
DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD
Wanless Pty Ltd

Qteq Pty Ltd

A & G Contracting Qld

D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY
KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD

TIE CONST PTY LTD

DF & LJ Turner

Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd

Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd

2 Mile Safari Pty Ltd

ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C
Soil Engineering Services

Lo-Go Appointments

Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd

LITTLE DAVID THOMAS T/ADTL C
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck
Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd
Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd
Lining Systems Australia
Remote Site Technologies T/A S

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Labour Hire

Road & Building Constuction

Road Construction

Road Construction

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Engineering Consultancy Works
Plant Hire Contract

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Fuel

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Traffic Control

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Labour Hire and Vehicle Hire

Road Construction

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Fleet Purchase

Road Construction

Vehicle Hire

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Waste Management

Flood Monitoring Systems

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Road Construction

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Soil Testing

Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Plant Hire & Parts

Labour Hire

Line Marking

Flood Damage Restorations Works

$5,380,913.10
$5,115,348.53
$3,923,016.51
$3,652,789.59
$3,525,883.61
$3,110,869.14
$2,137,145.06
$1,846,322.82
$1,718,395.36
$1,524,871.27
$1,166,752.11
$1,092,932.69
$1,055,003.60
$968,707.25
$629,213.72
$567,040.86
$557,469.57
$522,641.85
$508,183.33
$503,013.96
$478,943.83
$467,528.52
$450,240.00
$449,773.43
$410,518.00
$399,036.63
$398,863.12
$333,690.00
$310,818.96
$306,409.82
$277,482.50
$274,784.77
$260,276.90
$259,467.58
$253,862.80
$240,511.03
$234,713.31
$232,997.64
$224,432.86
$219,862.14
$207,055.97
$200,348.61
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