

## Contracts Valued at \$200,000 or more - November 2021- October 2022

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details of all contracts valued \$200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and also on notice boards located at the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

## Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

- \* The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.
- \* The value of the contract.
- \* The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name	Purpose of Contract	Contract Value
Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$5,380,913.10
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$5,115,348.53
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T	Road & Building Constuction	\$3,923,016.51
Boral Construction Materials G	Road Construction	\$3,652,789.59
Norwest Plant & Pastoral Pty L	Road Construction	\$3,525,883.61
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$3,110,869.14
Erscon Pty Ltd	Engineering Consultancy Works	\$2,137,145.06
Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd	Plant Hire Contract	\$1,846,322.82
Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$1,718,395.36
Gulf Engineering & Constructio	Fuel	\$1,524,871.27
O'Brien Grader Hire Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$1,166,752.11
Arid to Oasis Traffic Solution	Traffic Control	\$1,092,932.69
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$1,055,003.60
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$968,707.25
NQES INDUSTRIES PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$629,213.72
RRETS Pty Ltd	Labour Hire and Vehicle Hire	\$567,040.86
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd	Road Construction	\$557,469.57
JT & SJ Murrihy	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$522,641.85
Pacific Toyota	Fleet Purchase	\$508,183.33
Stabilised Pavements of Austra	Road Construction	\$503,013.96
Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re	Vehicle Hire	\$478,943.83
DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$467,528.52
Wanless Pty Ltd	Waste Management	\$450,240.00
Qteq Pty Ltd	Flood Monitoring Systems	\$449,773.43
A & G Contracting Qld	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$410,518.00
D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$399,036.63
KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$398,863.12
TIE CONST PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$333,690.00
DF & LJ Turner	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$310,818.96
Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$306,409.82
Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd	Road Construction	\$277,482.50
2 Mile Safari Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$274,784.77
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$260,276.90
Soil Engineering Services	Soil Testing	\$259,467.58
Lo-Go Appointments	Labour Hire	\$253,862.80
Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$240,511.03
LITTLE DAVID THOMAS T/A DTL C	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$234,713.31
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$232,997.64
Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd	Plant Hire & Parts	\$224,432.86
Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd	Labour Hire	\$219,862.14
Lining Systems Australia	Line Marking	\$207,055.97
Remote Site Technologies T/A S	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$200,348.61